
Axi�ll
Earth Enhancing
Compound

The

You Can Trust

Dell
Typewriter
www.chongsetdongnam.com

Dell
Typewriter
Phân phối bởi/Distributed by:



1

Soil resistivity is the prime factor contributing to the earth resistance value. Therefore, the optimal 
solution to maintain an ideal earth resistance value involves maintaining soil resistivity at the desired 
level. 

The use of Axi�ll Earth Enhancing Compounds can assist you in identifying and achieving a 
recommended earth resistance for your earthing  system.

Our Axi�ll Earth Enhancing Compounds comprise a blend of minerals used to decrease soil resistivity. 
These compounds absorb and retain moisture in the soil for extended periods, helping to maintain the 
soil's resistivity at the desired level. They are primarily used as a back�lling material, covering the ground 
electrode to reduce earth resistivity.

Axi�ll Earth Enhancing Compound is a sophisticated, high-tech variant that utilizes a unique blend of 
natural minerals and special grade materials to deliver superior performance. Upon application, the 
compound hardens, forming a solid structure that enhances its effectiveness and longevity.

All these meticulous formulations ensures that Axi�ll provides a consistently high level of performance, 
making it a reliable choice for your earthing system needs.

AXIS ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (INDIA) PVT. LTD. is an ISO 9001:2015 company engaged
in manufacturing and exporting a wide range of electrical components and parts to over
80 countries worldwide over a period of 30+ years.

Why Axi�ll Earth Enhancing Compound?

Dell
Typewriter
Phân phối bởi/Distributed by:

Dell
Typewriter
www.chongsetdongnam.com



FEATURES

The Axi�ll  Earth Enhancing Compound boasts an impressive electrical resistivity of 
0.12 Ωm.  This superior resistivity ensures your earthing systems operate optimally, 
providing a secure pathway for electrical fault currents. Rigorously tested under 
stringent conditions, the compound complies with the standard IEC 62561-7. 

Bene�t: Trust in the consistent performance of your earthing system, even under 
challenging conditions.

(1) Exceptional Electrical Resistivity

Our Earth Enhancing Compound is not only effective but also environmentally friendly. We understand the 
importance of environmental preservation, which is why we've ensured our compound is safe and non-toxic. 

Bene�t: Use Axi�ll with peace of mind, knowing you've chosen a product that respects and safeguards the 
environment.

The Axi�ll Earth Enhancing Compound has been thoroughly tested and complies with the IEC 62561-7 
standards. This international standard attests to the quality and reliability of our compound, ensuring the 
product you're using is safe, dependable, and  of  the  highest quality. 

Bene�t: You're selecting a product that meets international standards for safety and performance.

(2) Environmentally Friendly

(3) Tested to IEC 62561-7 Standards

Designed with the user in mind, the Axi�ll Earth Enhancing Compound is easy to apply and available in 
convenient bag options of 11.5 and 25 kgs. It's suitable for projects of all sizes and can be poured or back�lled 
around grounding electrodes or conductors, simplifying the installation process.

Bene�t: Save time and effort during installation, and select the quantity that best suits your project's needs.

With excellent water solubility, it blends seamlessly with the soil to provide superior conductivity. The 
advantage? You're choosing a product designed to work harmoniously with the soil, delivering optimal 
performance without disrupting the soil's natural balance.

Choose Axi�ll Earth Enhancing Compound for a safe, effective, and environmentally-friendly earthing 
solution that prioritizes user needs.

(5) User-Friendly

(6) Additional Features

Our Earth Enhancing Compound has been tested for Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Properties and 
complies, ensuring it does not contribute to soil pollution or environmental harm. 

Bene�t: You're choosing a product that performs exceptionally well, respects the environment, and 
contributes to a healthier planet.

(4) TCLP - Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure Compliance

2

Dell
Typewriter
Phân phối bởi/Distributed by:

Dell
Typewriter
www.chongsetdongnam.com



TESTING AND CERTIFICATION

The Axi�ll compound is tested as per the standard IEC 62561-7 and is also RoHS compliant. The following 
tests are performed on the Axi�ll compound:

Leaching tests are conducted to evaluate the potential for various substances to move through the soil and 
possibly contaminate groundwater or surface water. These tests are crucial for several reasons such as 
assessing environmental impact, protecting groundwater, preventing pollution, and maintaining soil 
health.

The presence of sulphur in the soil can potentially leach into groundwater or runoff into surface water, 
causing soil and water pollution. To minimize environmental impacts and for safety and quality assurance, 
speci�c regulations or guidelines must be adhered to to limit the sulphur content in the soil.

The resistivity test on earthing enhancement compounds is necessary to evaluate their effectiveness in 
reducing the electrical resistance of the grounding system. The resistivity of the compound plays a pivotal 
role in enhancing the overall performance of the earthing system, which is crucial for electrical safety and 
equipment protection.

(1) Leaching Test

(2) Sulphur Determination

(3) Determination of Resistivity

3

Corrosion testing on earthing enhancement compounds is essential to ensure their safety, efficacy, and 
long-term performance when used in earthing systems. 

RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) testing is conducted on earthing enhancement compounds to 
ensure compliance with environmental regulations and to verify that these compounds do not contain 
hazardous substances above speci�ed limits.

(4) Corrosion Test

(5) Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS)

Dell
Typewriter
Phân phối bởi/Distributed by:

Dell
Typewriter
www.chongsetdongnam.com



4

Dell
Typewriter
Phân phối bởi/Distributed by:

Dell
Typewriter
www.chongsetdongnam.com



Estimated quantity of Axi�ll for the required size of Earth Excavation

For Conductor Installation in Trench

Bore Diameter

Rod
Length

Earth Rod

Axi�ll
Compound

5

For Earth Rod Installation

Diameter of Bore
(mm)

100

120

120

150

150

175

175

200

200

3

2

3

2

3

2

3

2

3

25

25

38

39

59

53

80

70

105

Rod Length
(meter)

Weight in kg
(kg)

Installation of Earth Rod

Trench Width

Thickness of
compound to be

installed

Earth
Conductor

Axi�ll
Compound

Trench Width
(mm)

100

150

200

250

300

100

80

50

50

50

10

10

10

10

10

111

133

111

139

167

Thickness
(mm)

Length
(meter)

Weight
(kg)

Installation of an Earthing Conductor in the Trench

Dell
Typewriter
Phân phối bởi/Distributed by:

Dell
Typewriter
www.chongsetdongnam.com



Speci�cation
Parameters

Standard
Compliance

Leaching

Sulphur Content

Resistivity

IEC 62561-7

All leachable elements
within limits

< 2 %

≤ 0.2 Ωm

Compliance as per 
IEC 62561-7 

IEC 62561-7
EN 12457-2

IEC 62561-7
ISO 14869-1

IEC 62561-7
ASTM G57-06

Corrosion
Performance

For Copper plated earth electrodes- The polarization resistance shall be
greater than 8 Ωm2 for aggressive environments 

For galvanized earth electrodes- The polarization resistance shall be
greater than 7.6 Ωm2 for aggressive environments 

IEC 62561-7
ASTM G57-06

Recommended Values Test Method

RoHS Compliance All elements shall
be within the limits

RoHS Directive
(2011/65/EU)

Earth Rod Resistance
without Axi�ll

Earth Rod Resistance with
Axi�ll with 150mm bore dia

Earth Rod Resistance with
Axi�ll with 250 mm bore dia

*Under Ideal Lab Condition

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

0

Earth Rod resisitnace with different Condition

Length of Rod (meter)

Re
si

st
an

ce
 V

al
ue

 (Ω
)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

In regions with naturally high-resistivity soils, attaining low grounding resistance can be challenging. Axi�ll 
Earthing Enhancement Compounds help overcome this constraint by augmenting the conductivity of the soil 
surrounding the grounding system.

The above �gure illustrates the graph of earth rod resistance comparing a standard earth rod without an Axi�ll 
an earth rod with an Axi�ll with a 150mm bore diameter, and an earth rod with an Axi�ll with a 250mm bore 
diameter. It shows that as the bore diameter increases with the quantity of Axi�ll surrounding the earth rod, the 
resistance of the earthing system reduces. Moreover, this reduction is proportional to the length of the earth rod.

Earth Rod Resistance with Axi�ll Earthing Compound

One of the principal advantages of Axi�ll earthing enhancement compounds is their capability to diminish the 
electrical resistance of the grounding system. By reducing resistance, Axi�ll compounds help forge a more efficient 
conduit for fault currents, static charges, and lightning surges to dissipate safely into the ground.

Axi�ll Earthing enhancement compounds can enhance the consistency of the grounding system's performance 
across diverse soil types and environmental conditions. They offer a stable and reliable ground connection, 
regardless of variability in soil resistivity.

6

Dell
Typewriter
Phân phối bởi/Distributed by:

Dell
Typewriter
www.chongsetdongnam.com



Installation Instruction of Axi�ll Compound

(1) Premix the Axifill earth enhancing compound into a slurry form using clean, potable water.

(2) To mix the earth enhancing compound into a slurry form, use a standard cement mixer, a mixing box, 
a container, a wheelbarrow, etc. Use 0.7 to 0.8 litres of clean, potable water per kilogram of compound.

(3) Bore a hole of the required size and depth into the ground as per the earthing design. Place a handful 
of the earthing compound slurry at the bottom of the hole.

(4) Remove any label or plastic packaging from the electrode.

(5) Gently place the earthing electrode in the center of the borehole. Back�ll with the earthing 
compound slurry, agitating the earthing electrode regularly while back�lling to ensure no voids are 
formed.

(6) Fill the earthing hole up to the ground level, ensuring that only the lead connection terminal 
remains on top.

(7) To ensure the earthing compound �lls the hole, tamp around the ground rod with a pole. Only the 
lead connection terminals should remain on top. If any space is left in the earth hole after back�lling, 
use the excavated soil to �ll up the rest of the earth hole.

7

Dell
Typewriter
Phân phối bởi/Distributed by:

Dell
Typewriter
www.chongsetdongnam.com



Dell
Typewriter
Phân phối bởi/Distributed by:

Dell
Typewriter
www.chongsetdongnam.com


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

