

TESTED PRODUCTS EFFICIENT SERVICE TRUSTED BRAND

The **Solution** You Can Trust

<image><image>

Axifill Earth Enhancing Compound



AXIS ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (INDIA) PVT. LTD. is an ISO 9001:2015 company engaged in manufacturing and exporting a wide range of electrical components and parts to over 80 countries worldwide over a period of 30+ years.

Why Axifill Earth Enhancing Compound?

Soil resistivity is the prime factor contributing to the earth resistance value. Therefore, the optimal solution to maintain an ideal earth resistance value involves maintaining soil resistivity at the desired level.

The use of Axifill Earth Enhancing Compounds can assist you in identifying and achieving a recommended earth resistance for your earthing system.

Our Axifill Earth Enhancing Compounds comprise a blend of minerals used to decrease soil resistivity. These compounds absorb and retain moisture in the soil for extended periods, helping to maintain the soil's resistivity at the desired level. They are primarily used as a backfilling material, covering the ground electrode to reduce earth resistivity.

Axifill Earth Enhancing Compound is a sophisticated, high-tech variant that utilizes a unique blend of natural minerals and special grade materials to deliver superior performance. Upon application, the compound hardens, forming a solid structure that enhances its effectiveness and longevity.

All these meticulous formulations ensures that Axifill provides a consistently high level of performance, making it a reliable choice for your earthing system needs.







FEATURES

(1) Exceptional Electrical Resistivity

The Axifill Earth Enhancing Compound boasts an impressive electrical resistivity of 0.12 Ω m. This superior resistivity ensures your earthing systems operate optimally, providing a secure pathway for electrical fault currents. Rigorously tested under stringent conditions, the compound complies with the standard IEC 62561-7.

Benefit: Trust in the consistent performance of your earthing system, even under challenging conditions.

(2) Environmentally Friendly

Our Earth Enhancing Compound is not only effective but also environmentally friendly. We understand the importance of environmental preservation, which is why we've ensured our compound is safe and non-toxic.

Benefit: Use Axifill with peace of mind, knowing you've chosen a product that respects and safeguards the environment.

(3) Tested to IEC 62561-7 Standards

The Axifill Earth Enhancing Compound has been thoroughly tested and complies with the IEC 62561-7 standards. This international standard attests to the quality and reliability of our compound, ensuring the product you're using is safe, dependable, and of the highest quality.

Benefit: You're selecting a product that meets international standards for safety and performance.

(4) TCLP - Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure Compliance

Our Earth Enhancing Compound has been tested for Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Properties and complies, ensuring it does not contribute to soil pollution or environmental harm.

Benefit: You're choosing a product that performs exceptionally well, respects the environment, and contributes to a healthier planet.

(5) User-Friendly

Designed with the user in mind, the Axifill Earth Enhancing Compound is easy to apply and available in convenient bag options of 11.5 and 25 kgs. It's suitable for projects of all sizes and can be poured or backfilled around grounding electrodes or conductors, simplifying the installation process.

Benefit: Save time and effort during installation, and select the quantity that best suits your project's needs.

(6) Additional Features

With excellent water solubility, it blends seamlessly with the soil to provide superior conductivity. The advantage? You're choosing a product designed to work harmoniously with the soil, delivering optimal performance without disrupting the soil's natural balance.

Choose Axifill Earth Enhancing Compound for a safe, effective, and environmentally-friendly earthing solution that prioritizes user needs.





TESTING AND CERTIFICATION

The Axifill compound is tested as per the standard IEC 62561-7 and is also RoHS compliant. The following tests are performed on the Axifill compound:

(1) Leaching Test

Leaching tests are conducted to evaluate the potential for various substances to move through the soil and possibly contaminate groundwater or surface water. These tests are crucial for several reasons such as assessing environmental impact, protecting groundwater, preventing pollution, and maintaining soil health.

(2) Sulphur Determination

The presence of sulphur in the soil can potentially leach into groundwater or runoff into surface water, causing soil and water pollution. To minimize environmental impacts and for safety and quality assurance, specific regulations or guidelines must be adhered to to limit the sulphur content in the soil.

(3) Determination of Resistivity

The resistivity test on earthing enhancement compounds is necessary to evaluate their effectiveness in reducing the electrical resistance of the grounding system. The resistivity of the compound plays a pivotal role in enhancing the overall performance of the earthing system, which is crucial for electrical safety and equipment protection.

(4) Corrosion Test

Corrosion testing on earthing enhancement compounds is essential to ensure their safety, efficacy, and long-term performance when used in earthing systems.

(5) Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS)

RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) testing is conducted on earthing enhancement compounds to ensure compliance with environmental regulations and to verify that these compounds do not contain hazardous substances above specified limits.







Estimated quantity of Axifill for the required size of Earth Excavation

For Earth Rod Installation

Installation of Earth Rod						
Diameter of Bore (mm)	2	Rod Length (meter)	Weight in kg (kg)			
100		3	25			
120		2	25			
120		3	38			
150		2	39			
150		3	59			
175		2	53			
175		3	80			
200		2	70			
200		3	105			



For Conductor Installation in Trench

Installation of an Earthing Conductor in the Trench					
Trench Width (mm)	Thickness (mm)	Length (meter)	Weight (kg)		
100	100	10	111		
150	80	10	133		
200	50	10	111		
250	50	10	139		
300	50	10	167		



Bore Diameter

Phân phối bởi/Distributed by: www.chongsetdongnam.com



Earth Rod Resistance with Axifill Earthing Compound

One of the principal advantages of Axifill earthing enhancement compounds is their capability to diminish the electrical resistance of the grounding system. By reducing resistance, Axifill compounds help forge a more efficient conduit for fault currents, static charges, and lightning surges to dissipate safely into the ground.

Axifill Earthing enhancement compounds can enhance the consistency of the grounding system's performance across diverse soil types and environmental conditions. They offer a stable and reliable ground connection, regardless of variability in soil resistivity.



In regions with naturally high-resistivity soils, attaining low grounding resistance can be challenging. Axifill Earthing Enhancement Compounds help overcome this constraint by augmenting the conductivity of the soil surrounding the grounding system.

The above figure illustrates the graph of earth rod resistance comparing a standard earth rod without an Axifill an earth rod with an Axifill with a 150mm bore diameter, and an earth rod with an Axifill with a 250mm bore diameter. It shows that as the bore diameter increases with the quantity of Axifill surrounding the earth rod, the resistance of the earthing system reduces. Moreover, this reduction is proportional to the length of the earth rod.

Parameters	Recommended Values	Test Method			
Standard Compliance	IEC 62561-7	Compliance as per IEC 62561-7			
Leaching	All leachable elements within limits	IEC 62561-7 EN 12457-2			
Sulphur Content	< 2 %	IEC 62561-7 ISO 14869-1			
Resistivity	≤ 0.2 Ωm	IEC 62561-7 ASTM G57-06			
Corrosion Performance	For Copper plated earth electrodes- The polarization resistance shall be greater than 8 Ω m2 for aggressive environments For galvanized earth electrodes- The polarization resistance shall be greater than 7.6 Ω m2 for aggressive environments	IEC 62561-7 ASTM G57-06			
RoHS Compliance	All elements shall be within the limits	RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU)			

Specification



Installation Instruction of Axifill Compound

(1) Premix the Axifill earth enhancing compound into a slurry form using clean, potable water.

(2) To mix the earth enhancing compound into a slurry form, use a standard cement mixer, a mixing box, a container, a wheelbarrow, etc. Use 0.7 to 0.8 litres of clean, potable water per kilogram of compound.

(3) Bore a hole of the required size and depth into the ground as per the earthing design. Place a handful of the earthing compound slurry at the bottom of the hole.

(4) Remove any label or plastic packaging from the electrode.

(5) Gently place the earthing electrode in the center of the borehole. Backfill with the earthing compound slurry, agitating the earthing electrode regularly while backfilling to ensure no voids are formed.

(6) Fill the earthing hole up to the ground level, ensuring that only the lead connection terminal remains on top.

(7) To ensure the earthing compound fills the hole, tamp around the ground rod with a pole. Only the lead connection terminals should remain on top. If any space is left in the earth hole after backfilling, use the excavated soil to fill up the rest of the earth hole.











AXIS ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS (I) P. LTD.

Registered Office:

AXIS House, Plot No.149 BCD Kandivali Co-op Industrial Estate Ltd., Kandivali (W), Mumbai – 400067, Maharashtra, India. Tel: +91-22-67756000 email: sales@axis-india.com | Website: www.axis-india.com

Phân phối bởi/Distributed by: www.chongsetdongnam.com